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[ FEEDBACK REPORT ON CURRICULUM 2022-23]

1. Introduction:

Feedback is a significant means of improving achievement in learning and evaluation.
Feedback is designed to bring about an improvement in students’ performance and
achievement. Collecting feedback, Analysing feedback and taking action are essential part of
higher education. Feedback from stockholders of higher education i.e. students, teachers and

alumni is an essential part of our teaching learning process.

2. Objectives:

1. To collect feedback from stockholders i.e. students, teachers and alumni on curriculum.

2. To analyse feedback collected by stockholders i.e. students, teachers and alumni on
curriculum.

3. To provide summary report to the IQAC and higher authority of the institution regarding
feedback on curriculum by stockholders.

4. To provide suggestions according to report. (if Necessary).

3. Procedure:

» Raja Shivchhatrapati Arts & Commerce College, Mahagaon formed feedback
committee which consist members and 1 head of committee.

» The committee make planning and collect feedback from stockholders i.e. students,
teachers and alumni.

> At the end of every academic year, feedback committee submit reports of all feedback
to the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC).

> For the academic year 2021-22, Feedback collected by online mode through Google
form link. The links are circulated through whatsapp group of the concern students,

teachers and alumni.



Student Feedback on Curriculum- Analysis

Responses- 308
Link:https://docs.google.com/forms/d/16RMOktrUHj2h6-21z4hHIN42zt-
emNTi4n2HKnmzjzA/edit#responses

Sr. Question Responses in Percentage
No

Excellent | Very | Good | Average | Poor

good

1. | How do you rate the syllabus of the | 38.6 39 22.1 3.2 0
courses?

2. | Aims and objectives of the syllabus | 30.8 33.4 31.8 4.9 1.0
are well defined and clear

3. | The course/syllabus has good balance | 30.5 33.1 30.2 8.4 1
between theory and application.

4. | How do you rate the allocation of the | 28.2 34.4 30.5 8.1 2.9
Marks to the courses?

5. | How do you rate the offering of the | 30.8 31.2 33.8 55 3.2

electives in terms of their relevance to

the specialization streams?

6. | How do you rate the electives offered | 28.2 35.1 31.2 7.8 1.6

in relation to the career

advancements?

7. | Rate the Size of syllabus in terms of | 30.5 29.2 33.8 9.7 1.6
the load on the student

8. | Rate the courses in terms of extra | 31.0 29.2 31.0 8.8 2.9

learning or self learning considering

the design of the courses

9.| How do you rate the evaluation | 24.7 32.8 36 7.5 4.2

scheme designed for each of the

course?
10] How do you rate the objectives stated | 27.9 35.1 32.5 7.5 3.2
for each of the course?
Total Percentage 301.2 3325 | 3129 |714 21.6

Average Percentage 30.12 3325 |31.29 |7.14 2.16



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/16RMQktrUHj2h6-2lz4hHIN42zt-emNTi4n2HKnmzjzA/edit#responses
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/16RMQktrUHj2h6-2lz4hHIN42zt-emNTi4n2HKnmzjzA/edit#responses

Link:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1D9ejPVY CmIfCf4y9L YelNGJyYeK95wY vV XVgZDtZrg

Teacher Feedback on Curriculum- Analysis

Responses- 17

Y/edit#responses

Sr. Question Responses in Percentage
No
Agree Strongly | Partially | Disagree | Strongly
Agree Agree disagree
1.| Curriculum and Syllabus are need | 64.7 35.3 00.0 00 00
based
2. | The course outcomes are well defined | 47.1 52.9 00 00 00
and clear
3. | Sufficient number of relevant reading | 41.2 35.3 23.5 00 00
materials and digital resources are
available.
4. | The course has good balance between | 47.1 41.2 11.8 00 00
theory and application
5. | Scope for increased knowledge and | 52.9 35.3 11.8 00 00
perspective in the subject area
6. | Scope to adopt new | 25.9 41.2 5.9 00 00
techniques/education  tools/strategies
in teaching
7.| The minimum required course | 64.7 23.5 11.8 00 00
outcome attainment level for class
8. | Sufficient steps to provide assistance | 47.1 41.2 11.8 00 00
to advanced learners
9. | Sufficient steps to provide assistance | 64.7 23.5 11.8 00 00
to slow learners
10] Scope for contribution to the | 52.9 41.2 5.9 00 00
curriculum and / or syllabus
development
Total Percentage 414.1 370.6 94.3 0.0 00
Average Percentage 4141 37.06 9.43 0.0 00



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1D9ejPVYCmlfCf4y9LYe1NGJyYeK95wYyVXVqZDtZrqY/edit#responses
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1D9ejPVYCmlfCf4y9LYe1NGJyYeK95wYyVXVqZDtZrqY/edit#responses

Alumni Feedback on Curriculum- Analysis
Responses- 25
Link:
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Zj5Z1EXyOf9jHAssiwB4FnHV1gph7L WHawdpZ2yl1UF

E/edit#responses

Sr. Question Responses in Percentage
No

Very Good | Good Satisfactory | Fair

1.| The Extent to which the syllabus is | 48.00 44 8 00
Meeting the Industrial/Professional Needs.
2. | Rate The Institute Takes Active Interest In | 40 52 8 4

Promoting Internship, Projects Undertaken,

Field Visit Opportunities

3.|Rate The Quality Of Learning | 56 24 20 8
(Curriculum) 1 Had At The College Is
Useful In My Career.

4. | How would you rate the curriculum | 52 40 4 4
prescribed for your degree during your

term in the college?

5.| How would you rate the course content | 28 52 16 4
delivery?
6.| How do you rate the relevance of your | 40 40 8.16 16

degree to your present job?

7.| How do you rate development activities | 40 40 20 00
organised by the college for your overall

development?

8. | Overall Rating Of The College 52 40 8 00

Total Percentage 356.0 332.0 92.16 36

Average Percentage 445 41.5 11.52 4.5



https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Zj5Z1EXyOf9jHAssiwB4FnHV1gph7LWHawdpZ2y1UFE/edit#responses
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1Zj5Z1EXyOf9jHAssiwB4FnHV1gph7LWHawdpZ2y1UFE/edit#responses

